



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Specification Number	H25002 (The Festive Joy Box)
Version Number	1
Date	02/07/2025

NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging.

For any enquiries, please contact customerservices@spicersofhythe.com

Product Description			
Product Name	Christmas Pudding Gourmet Popcorn Shed		
Description of Product	Festive Spiced Caramel Popcorn		
Product Code	SHED-XP (Supplier) / POP601T (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Popcorn Shed		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Popped Corn (24%), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Coconut Oil, Mixed Spice (Cinnamon, Coriander, Ginger, Nutmeg, Cloves), Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring, Salt, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Raising agent: Bicarbonate of Soda.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1594	
Energy (kcal)		381	
Fat (g)		13.3	
Fat of which saturates (g)		9.8	
Carbohydrates (g)		59.7	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		36.6	
Protein (g)		3.3	
Salt (g)		0.5	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	

Soya and products thereof	-	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment Present in Factory
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	-	Y	Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	80		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	15 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Thornton & France Milk Chocolate Decorated Star		
Description of Product	Colombian milk chocolate star shape with red, green and white sugar decorations.		
Product Code	CHOC601Z (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Daniel's Delights		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Colombian MILK Chocolate (95%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Vanilla Extract), Sugar Decoration (5%) (Sugar, WHEAT Starch, Glucose Syrup, Colouring Food: Concentrates of Radish, Lemon, Blackcurrant, Spirulina, Safflower; Glazing Agent: Beeswax).			
Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 41% minimum, Milk Solids 19% minimum.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2356		
Energy (kcal)	563		
Fat (g)	37		
Fat of which saturates (g)	22		
Carbohydrates (g)	53		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	48		
Protein (g)	6.6		
Salt (g)	0.17		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment May Contain Traces
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	

Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk May Contain Traces of Egg
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	40		
Foreign body control	Metal detected to 2.0mm Ferrous, 2.0mm Non-Ferrous, 2.5mm Stainless Steel		
Shelf Life	18 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in cool, dry conditions. Out of direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/a	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Shortbread Stars		
Description of Product	All Butter Shortbread biscuits		
Product Code	MINISHSTAR (Supplier) / BIS117D (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Four Anjels		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Butter (31%) (Butter (MILK), Salt), Caster Sugar, Rice Flour, Corn Flour (Maize Starch).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1990	
Energy (kcal)		476	
Fat (g)		25.6	
Fat of which saturates (g)		16.8	
Carbohydrates (g)		57.7	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		17.9	
Protein (g)		5.1	
Salt (g)		0.5	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	Wheat Flour
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment Also in Factory
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	Liquid Egg, Egg White
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	Some dried fruits below reportable limits
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	

Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk Liquid Egg/Egg White in Factory
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	100		
Foreign body control	Sieving of all dry ingredients (CCP1) , In-line metal detection at point of packing (CCP2) . Regular supplier audits.		
Shelf Life	6 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Ambient		
Storage conditions of opened product	Consume immediately once opened.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	2 Pack Traditional Mince Pie		
Description of Product	Traditional Mince Pie		
Product Code	6704 (Supplier) / PIE001J (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Grandma Wild's		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Mincemeat (44%) (Sugar, Vine Fruits (29%) (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants, Sunflower Oil) Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Potassium Sorbate), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Caramel, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup.			
WARNING: Whilst every care has been taken fruit stone/stalk may remain.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1600		
Energy (kcal)	382		
Fat (g)	16		
Fat of which saturates (g)	6		
Carbohydrates (g)	56		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	31		
Protein (g)	3.1		
Salt (g)	0.33		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y*	*not used in storage or production areas but may be brought in via traces in other ingredients or by members of staff for lunch etc.
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment

Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	
Lupin and products thereof	-	Y	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	Y	
Mustard and products thereof	-	Y	
Fish and products thereof	-	Y	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	Y	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	Y	
Animal derivatives	-	Y	Factory contains Milk, Egg
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	116		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	7 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place, avoiding direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, keep in an airtight container. Consume within 30 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Original Biscuit Bakers Christmas Tree		
Description of Product	Gingerbread biscuit in the shape of a tree, with iced green branches and red and yellow baubles.		
Product Code	X/TREEBUTTONS (Supplier) / BIS604X (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Image on Food		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Gingerbread Ingredients: WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Palm Stearin, Rapeseed Oil), Partially Inverted Refiner’s Syrup, Ginger, Raising Agent: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Spice.			
Decoration Ingredients: Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup, Pasteurised Free Range EGG White, Cornflour, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine; Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates: Spirulina, Safflower, Radish, Pumpkin, Apple, Tomato, Lemon; Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1799	
Energy (kcal)		427	
Fat (g)		11.9	
Fat of which saturates (g)		4.5	
Carbohydrates (g)		74.6	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		40	
Protein (g)		4.7	
Salt (g)		0.3	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment May Contain Traces
Sesame and products thereof	-	N	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N	

Milk and products thereof	-	N	
Eggs and products thereof	C	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N	
Celery and products thereof	-	N	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N	
Fish and products thereof	-	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N	
Animal derivatives	-	N	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	40		
Foreign body control	Sieving on raw ingredients and mental detection upon closed pack (Ferrous 1.0mm, Non-Ferrous 1.0mm, Stainless Steel 1.5mm)		
Shelf Life	180 Days (Minimum)		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a dry place away from strong light.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N	Storage temperature	10-25°C